



GCPL hereby certifies that

Reg. No.:AB101NX02020249N

DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

JALGAON - BHUSAWAL HIGHWAY, JALGAON (KH.), TALUKA & DIST. JALGAON -425309, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.

has been independently assessed and is compliant with the requirement of

ISO 9001:2015 Quality Management System

This certificate is applicable to the following product or service ranges:

PROVIDING MBBS EDUCATION AND PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTH CARE SERVICES.

Initial Issue Date : 09. April. 2021 1st surveillance : 09. April. 2022 **Expiry Date** : 08. April. 2024 2nd surveillance : 09. April. 2023

*Certificate validity is subject to clearing successful surveillance audit.



Signed for and on behalf of GCPL





United Accreditation Foundation Inc 400 North Center DR STE 202 Norfolk, VA 23502 United States of America

To verify the validity of this certificate please visit: www.uafaccreditation.org. Surveillance audits shall be conducted at least once a calendar year, except in re-certifiction years. This is to certify that the Management Systems of this company has been found to confirm to the above. If the certified client does not allow surveillance, re-certification audits, certificate should be returned to GCPL. This certificate remains the property of GCPL and this certificate is recognized by GCPL. Globus Certifications Pvt. Ltd. / Web-:www.globuscertifications.com / E-mail: ceoglobus1@gmail.com



Gp01 V2





National Accreditation Board for Testing and Calibration Laboratories

CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY, DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY, DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF GODAVARI FOUNDATION)

has been assessed and accredited in accordance with the standard

ISO 15189:2012

"Medical laboratories - Requirements for quality and competence"

for its facilities at

NH NO.6, BHUSAWAL ROAD, JALGAON, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

in the field of

Medical Testing

Certificate Number: MC-4029

Issue Date: 21/12/2020 Valid Until: 20/12/2022

No INDIA .

This certificate remains valid for the Scope of Accreditation as specified in the annexure subject to continued satisfactory compliance to the above standard & the relevant requirements of NABL.

(To see the scope of accreditation of this laboratory, you may also visit NABL website www.nabl-india.org)

Name of Legal Identity: GODAVARI FOUNDATION

Signed for and on behalf of NABL



N. Venkateswaran Chief Executive Officer





CMC EXTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE SCHEME

(Under the aegis of ACBI)

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE

JALGOAN

Lab No. 4472 bas participated

in the HbA1c Program of the External Quality Assurance Scheme

during the year 2020.

Panela Christudoss

Dr. Pamela Christudoss, M.Sc.,Ph.D., EQAS Coordinator Professor of Clinical Biochemistry





CMC EXTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE SCHEME

(Under the aegis of ACBI)

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE

JALGOAN

Lab No. bas participated

in the Thyroid hormones & Cortisol Program of the External Quality Assurance Scheme during the year 2020.

Panela Christudoss

Dr. Pamela Christudoss, M.Sc., Ph.D., EQAS Coordinator

Professor of Clinical Biochemistry



CMC EXTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE SCHEME

(Under the aegis of ACBI)

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that
DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE

JALGOAN

Lab No. bas participated

in the Thyroid hormones & Cortisol Program of the External Quality Assurance Scheme during the year 2019.

Panela Christudoss, M.Sc., Ph.D.,
EQAS Coordinator

Professor of Clinical Biochemistry





CMC EXTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE SCHEME

(Under the aegis of ACBI)

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE

JALGOAN

Lab No. 4472.... bas participated

in the Chemistry I Program of the External Quality Assurance Scheme during the year 2020.

Panela Christudoss

Dr. Pamela Christudoss, M.Sc., Ph.D.,

EQAS Coordinator Professor of Clinical Biochemistry